

# DUMPSBOSS.COM

## Oracle WebCenter Portal 11.1.1.8 Essentials

Oracle 1z0-430

Version Demo

Total Demo Questions: 10

Total Premium Questions: 80

Buy Premium PDF

<https://dumpsboss.com>

[support@dumpsboss.com](mailto:support@dumpsboss.com)

dumpsboss.com



**QUESTION NO: 1**

Which two steps should you perform to begin developing a single item Content Presenter display template in JDeveloper?

- A. Create a new Content Presenter template from the JDeveloper New Gallery.
- B. Create a new JSF Page Fragment from the JDeveloper New Gallery.
- C. Add the dt:contentTemplateDef tag to the display template.
- D. Add dt:contentTemplate to the display template.

**ANSWER: B C****QUESTION NO: 2**

Which is true for portals created in the WebCenter Portal 11.1.1.8 version?

- A. A new portal created in 11.1.1.8.0 references a global default navigation model.
- B. A new portal created in 11.1.1.8.0 contains a local navigation model.
- C. A new portal created in 11.1.1.8.0 contains a local read-only navigation model.
- D. A new portal created in 11.1.1.8.0 does not contain any navigation model.

**ANSWER: B****QUESTION NO: 3**

A custom portal template contains discussions, documents, lists, members and roles, pages, task flows, and page templates. You want to create a portal using this custom portal template.

Which data will be included in the new portal?

- A. only task flows, page templates, discussions, documents, lists, roles and members, and pages
- B. only task flows, discussions, documents, lists, roles and members, and pages
- C. only task flows, page templates, documents, and pages
- D. only task flows, page templates, documents, and roles and members

**ANSWER: D**

**Explanation:**

Reference:

[http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E29542\\_01/doc.1111/e27603/cont\\_doctF.htm](http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E29542_01/doc.1111/e27603/cont_doctF.htm)

**QUESTION NO: 4**

Which option correctly describes the relationship between WebCenter Portal and ADF?

- A.** ADF is the development framework in which WebCenter Portal is based, and also the framework recommended for custom development (of portlets, taskflows, and templates).
- B.** ADF is the development framework recommended for taskflow development. WebCenter Portal has an ADF integration gateway to support ADF taskflows.
- C.** ADF is the integration layer for WebCenter Portal. All communication with external applications is done through ADF standards.
- D.** ADF is an architectural concept for developing web applications using an MVC (model-view-controller) framework. ADF has a set of models that can be used to speed up development time.

**ANSWER: C**

**Explanation:**

Reference:

[http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E25054\\_01/core.1111/e10106/adF.htm](http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E25054_01/core.1111/e10106/adF.htm)

**QUESTION NO: 5**

In WebCenter Portal server, how do you definitively disable the ability to create a portal?

- A.** Edit your page template and remove the "Create Portal" links.
- B.** This feature cannot be disabled because it is an integral part of WebCenter Portal.
- C.** Revoke the Create Portal application permission from authenticated users.
- D.** You can disable the portal creation feature by using a system parameter.

**ANSWER: C**

**Explanation:**

Reference:

[http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E29542\\_01/webcenter.1111/e27738/wcadm\\_ps\\_security.htm](http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E29542_01/webcenter.1111/e27738/wcadm_ps_security.htm)

**QUESTION NO: 6**

As an ADF Developer, you define a managed bean for a bounded task flow.

Identify two valid scopes for that managed bean.

- A. BackingBean Scope
- B. View Scope
- C. ManagedBean Scope
- D. ServerBean Scope

**ANSWER: B D**

#### QUESTION NO: 7

Which two statements are true about the relationship between ADF Faces and JSF?

- A. ADF Faces is based on JSF.
- B. ADF Faces is a set of visual components built using JSF.
- C. JSF is loosely based on ADF Faces.
- D. ADF Faces uses Trinidad components to render visual components using a JSF-like syntax.

**ANSWER: B D**

#### Explanation:

Reference:

[http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E24382\\_01/web.1112/e16181/gs\\_intro.htm](http://docs.oracle.com/cd/E24382_01/web.1112/e16181/gs_intro.htm)

#### QUESTION NO: 8

After deploying WebCenter Portal for an enterprise, you can optionally register a connection to Portlet producers.

Which three mechanisms allow you to accomplish this?

- A. Portlet producers can be registered with WebCenter Portal using the WLST (WebLogic Scripting Tool) command.
- B. Portlet producers can be registered by using Fusion Middleware Control (Enterprise Manager).
- C. Portlet producers can be registered via SQL.
- D. Portlet producers can be registered using Portlet Producer Registration Task Flow from within WebCenter Portal.

**ANSWER: A B D**

**QUESTION NO: 9**

What happens to a page if a portlet throws an exception during the render-response phase of the ADF Faces Page Request life cycle?

- A. The page renders, displaying the portlet's configured unavailable error message.
- B. The page renders with no content displayed for the corresponding portlet.
- C. The page fails to render.
- D. The page renders, with an error recorded in a log file.

**ANSWER: C****QUESTION NO: 10**

What are the three ways in which you can export an asset from Webcenter Portal?

- A. Export an asset to an archive using the "Download" option from Portal Builder.
- B. Export an asset to an archive using the WLST command.
- C. Configure the DesignWebCenterSpacesJDeveloper application to connect to your portal and download an asset directly from the Portal. Then, you can export it from there into an archive.
- D. Export an asset by going to the source of an asset and copying it. Then create a new asset in JDeveloper with the contents of the same asset.
- E. Export an asset by exporting the portal and then extracting the portal assets.

**ANSWER: A C E**